
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 211,648.34 0.00 30,218.78 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 3,008.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 3,255.87 0.00 21,603.67 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 26,158.15 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 2,622.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

246,692.96 0.00 61,822.45 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 15,317.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 4,353.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19,671.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 93,037.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 16,843.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 75.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

109,957.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 543,365.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 123,038.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

666,404.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 22,119.24 0.00 3,377.67 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 470.84 0.00 0.61 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 577.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

23,167.34 0.00 3,378.28 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 57,785.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 70,787.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 48,056.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 12,401.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 4,151.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 496,364.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 108,025.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

797,573.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 1,863,466.07 0.00 65,200.73 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 314,911.74 0.00 97,055.77 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 18.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 295.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

315,225.50 0.00 97,055.77 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2,178,691.57 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 162,256.50 0.00 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,007.64 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 38,007.64 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 38,008.41 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 0.00 0.00 192,532.67 4,140.43 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 192,532.67 4,140.43 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2022 192,532.67 42,148.84 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 279,874.76
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 3,008.04
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 256.87 0.00 256.87
1500 Reimbursements 9.90 0.00 24,869.44
1600 Other Local Sources 5,628.00 0.00 41,786.15
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 40.00 0.00 2,662.56
1800 Athletics 10,337.00 0.00 10,337.00
1900 School Activities 13,995.80 0.00 13,995.80

30,267.57 0.00 376,790.62
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 15,317.53
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 4,353.94

0.00 0.00 19,671.47
State Sources of Revenue
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 93,037.51
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 16,843.83
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 75.76

0.00 0.00 109,957.10

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 543,365.38
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 123,038.64

0.00 0.00 666,404.02

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 25,496.91
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 472.22
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 577.26

0.00 0.00 26,546.39
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 57,785.48
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 70,787.43
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 48,056.95
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 12,401.52
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 4,151.88
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 496,364.46
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 108,025.46

0.00 0.00 797,573.18
New Revenue Received From School Year 2022 30,267.57 0.00 1,996,942.78

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2021 24,350.91 0.00 632,991.52
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 18.36
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 295.40

24,350.91 0.00 633,305.28

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 40.00

0.00 0.00 40.00

54,618.48 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2022 2,630,248.06
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